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I. Activities of annual General Meeting of Shareholders 

	No.
	Board Resolution No.
	Date
	Content

	1
	01/ 2017/ NQ - DHDCD
	24 May 2017
	Article 1: Approve operation report of 2016 and plan for 2017 of Management Board 

Article 2: Approve operation report 2016 of Board of Directors and plan for 2017

Article 3: Approve operation report 2016 of Supervisory Board and plan for 2017

Article 4: Approve financial statement 2016 audited by Dat Viet Auditing – Consulting Co., Ltd

Article 5: Approve authorization for Board of Directors to choose an auditor to audit financial statement 2017 and review the semi-annual financial statement 2017

Article 6: Approve plan for profit distribution 2016

Article 7: Approve remuneration payment for Board of Directors, Supervisory Board in 2016 and remuneration for Board of Directors and Supervisory Board for 2017

Article 8: Approve dismissing and appointing members of Board of Directors

1. Dismissing Mr. Tran Hoang Anh, Mr. Nguyen Van Dung from position of member of Board of Directors from 01 Apr 2017 and dismissing Mr. Tran Tuan Anh from position of member of Board of Directors from 24 May 2017 

2. Appointing Mr. Nguyen Huy Quang as member of Board of Directors for term of 2014 – 2019

3. Appointing Mr. Hoang Van Minh as member of Board of Directors for term of 2014 – 2019

4. Appointing Mr. Nguyen Manh Cuong as member of Board of Directors for term of 2014 – 2019

5. Board of Directors of 1.1.6.8 Construction Joint Stock Company for term of 2014 – 2019 includes 5 members as follows:

· Mr. Nguyen Huy Quang – Chairman of Board of Directors 

· Mr. Hoang Van Minh – member of Board of Directors 

· Mr. Nguyen Manh Cuong – member of Board of Directors 

· Mr. Ngo Xuan Dung – member of Board of Directors 

· Mr. Nguyen Giang Nam – member of Board of Directors 

Article 9: Approve dismissing and appointing members of Supervisory Board as follows:

1. Dismissing Ms. Tran Thi Le Hang from position of member of Head of Supervisory Board from 24 May 2017

2. Appointing Mr. Bui Anh Dung as member of Supervisory Board for term of 2014 – 2019

3. Supervisory Board of 1.1.6.8 Construction Joint Stock Company for term of 2014 – 2019 includes 3 members as follows:

· Mr. Nguyen Van Lam – Head of Supervisory Board 

· Mr. Tong The Thuan – member of Supervisory Board 

· Mr. Bui Anh Dung – member of Supervisory Board 

Article 10: Approve Chairman of Board of Directors cum General Director 

Article 11: Approve plan for amending, supplementing Charter of the Company


I. BOD activities

Meetings

	No.
	Member of BOD
	Title
	Number of meetings
	Rate
	Reason for not attending 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Mr. Tran Tuan Anh
	Chair of Board of Directors

General Director  - General Director 
	3/5
	60%
	

	2
	Mr. Nguyen Van Dung
	Member of Board of Directors 
	2/5
	40%
	

	3
	Mr. Tran Hoang Anh
	Member of Board of Directors 
	2/5
	40%
	

	4
	Mr. Ngo Xuan Dung
	Member of Board of Directors 
	5/5
	100%
	

	5
	Mr. Nguyen Giang Nam
	Member of Board of Directors 
	5/5
	100%
	

	6
	Mr. Nguyen Huy Quang
	Chair of Board of Directors

General Director  cum General Director 
	3/5
	60%
	

	7
	Mr. Hoang Van Minh
	Mr. Nguyen Giang Nam
	3/5
	60%
	

	8
	Mr. Nguyen Manh Cuong
	Mr. Nguyen Giang Nam
	2/5
	40%
	


II. Board resolution/decision

	No.
	Board Resolution No.
	Date
	Content

	1
	02 / 2017/ NQ - HDQT
	19 Jan 2017
	- Change in Chief Accountant 

	2
	03 / 2017/ NQ - HDQT
	01 Apr 2017
	- Change in members of Board of Directors and Chairman of Board of Directors 

	3
	04 / 2017/ NQ - HDQT
	07 Apr 2017
	- Holding annual General Meeting of Shareholders 2017 and dismissing and appointing General Director and legal representative 

	4
	02 / 2017/ MST/ NQ - HDQT
	23 Jun 2017
	- Dismissing Nguyen Manh Cuong from Chief Accountant and appointing Ms. Doan Thi Quynh Trang as Chief Accountant 

	5
	03 / 2017/ MST/ NQ - HDQT
	27 Jun 2017
	- Selecting an auditor to audit financial statement 2017


III. Change in the list of connected persons/institutions: 
	No.
	Individuals/

institutions
	Title
	Time of becoming connected person 
	Time of no longer connected person
	Note


IV. Transaction of PDMRs and connected persons/institutions

1. List of PDMRs and connected persons/institutions
	No.
	Transaction person
	Relationship with PDMRs/key shareholders
	Number of shares
	Rate
	Reason for increase, decrease

	1
	Mr. Nguyen Huy Quang
	Chair of Board of Directors

General Director  cum General Director 
	2,000,000
	11.11
	

	2
	Mr. Ngo Xuan Dung 
	Member of Board of Directors 
	355,000
	1.97
	

	3
	Mr. Nguyen Giang Nam
	Member of Board of Directors 
	259,000
	1.44
	


2. Transactions of PDMRs and connected persons/institutions
	No.
	Transaction person
	Relationship with PDMRs/key shareholders
	Number of shares at opening period
	Number of shares at closing period
	Reason for increase, decrease

	
	
	
	Number of shares
	Rate
	Number of shares
	Rate
	

	1 
	Mr. Tran Tuan Anh
	
	2,090,000
	11.61
	1,390,000
	7.72
	

	2 
	Mr. Nguyen Van Dung
	
	1,621,000
	9.0
	810.500
	4.5
	

	3 
	Mr. Tran Hoang Anh
	
	915,000
	5.08
	457,500
	2.54
	

	4 
	Mr. Nguyen Huy Quang
	
	720,400
	4.0
	2,000,000
	11.11
	

	5 
	Mr. Nguyen Giang Nam
	
	518,000
	2.88
	259,000
	1.44
	

	6 
	Mr. Ngo Xuan Dung
	
	710,000
	3.94
	355,000
	1.97
	


3. Other transactions

V. Other issues (none)
